
 
August 24, 2023 

 
Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman       
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, NH 03301 

Re: DE 23-044 Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty 2023 
Default Service Solicitations – Notice of Assented to Technical Session Time 

Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 

On August 23, 2023, the Public Utilities Commission (Commission) issued a 
procedural order approving the assented-to proposed procedural schedule filed by the 
New Hampshire Department of Energy (Department) on August 22, 2023 in the above 
captioned docket. As noted by the Commission, the approved procedural schedule 
includes a technical session on November 9, 2023, but does not include the time at which 
the technical session will occur. In the August 23rd Procedural Order, the Commission 
requested that the Department file a notice with the assent of the parties indicating the 
time at which the technical session will occur, in order to allow the Commission to 
accurately calendar the technical session and avoid potential scheduling conflicts.  

 
The Department, with the assent of Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. 

d/b/a Liberty and the Office of the Consumer Advocate hereby notifies the Commission 
that the technical session scheduled for November 9, 2023 shall be held at 10 a.m. 
      
 
      Sincerely, 

       
      Matthew C. Young 
      Hearings Examiner/Staff Attorney 
cc: Docket Service List 

 
 
COMMISSIONER 
Jared S. Chicoine 
 
 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Christopher J. Ellms, Jr.   
 
 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 

Concord, N.H. 03301-2429  

 
 

TDD Access: Relay NH 
1-800-735-2964 

 
Tel. (603) 271-3670 

 
Website: 

www.energy.nh.gov 
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Suzanne.G.Amidon1@energy.nh.gov
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
Clifton.Below@CPCNH.org
brian.callnan@communitypowernh.gov
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Aaron.Doll@libertyutilities.com
Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
golding@communitychoicepartners.com
Christopher.Green@libertyutilities.com
myka.hayward@libertyutilities.com
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com
James.King@libertyutilities.com
dmaganty@ascendanalytics.com
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
john.warshaw@libertyutilities.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Suzanne G Amidon
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
Suzanne.G.Amidon1@energy.nh.gov

Scott T Balise
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov

Clifton Below
Community Power Coalition of New Hampshire

Clifton.Below@CPCNH.org

Brian Callnan
Community Power Coalition of New Hampshire

brian.callnan@communitypowernh.gov

Michael Crouse
Office of Consumer Advocate

Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov

Tyler Culbertson
Liberty Utilities

Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com

Department of Energy
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
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Aaron Doll
Liberty Utilities

Aaron.Doll@libertyutilities.com

Stephen Eckberg
Department of Energy

Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov

Thomas C Frantz
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov

Samuel V Golding
Community Choice Partners
12 South Spring St.
Concord NH 03301
golding@communitychoicepartners.com

Christopher Green
Liberty Utilities

Christopher.Green@libertyutilities.com

Myka Hayward
Liberty Utilities

myka.hayward@libertyutilities.com

Maureen Karpf
Liberty Utilities
15 Buttrick Rd
Londonderry NH 03053
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com

James King
Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty

James.King@libertyutilities.com



8/24/23, 8:56 AM View Service List

https://www.puc.nh.gov/ServiceList/ViewServiceListReport.aspx 4/5

Devdatt Maganty

dmaganty@ascendanalytics.com

Erica Menard
Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Vegetation Managment Program

Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com

Liz R Nixon
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov

Amanda O Noonan
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov

OCA Litigation
OCA Litigation
21 South Fruit St Ste 18
Concord NH 03301
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

Michael Sheehan
Liberty Utilities
15 Buttrick Rd
Londonderry NH 03053
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com

Karen Sinville
Liberty Utilities

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com

John Warshaw
Liberty Utilities

john.warshaw@libertyutilities.com
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Matthew C Young
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov

Adam Yusuf
Liberty Utilities

Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com


